The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, September 19, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 9th Report, as follows:— 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Luigi Roberto (Robert) Liberale, of the city of Dorval, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Cecile Rollande (Rolande) Rozon Liberale.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, September 19, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 10th Report, as follows:— 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Christopher Robert MacClure, of the city of Westmount, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Olga Beverley Sladek MacClure.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C.,

Chairman.

THURSDAY, September 19, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 11th Report, as follows:— 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Andrea Buchanan Baldwin Johnstone, of the city of Westmount, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Kenneth Alexander Johnstone.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.